

HUD-Veteran Affairs Supportive Housing (HUD-VASH)

Desription

The HUD-VASH program combines HUD Housing Choice Voucher rental assistance for homeless Veterans with case management and supportive services provided by VA.

Resource

VA Case Manager Stewart Smythe, (502) 287-4178

More Information

Kentucky HUD-VASH Website



Section 8 Rental Assistance Program

Desription

Several Public Housing Authority Voucher Programs and Privately-owned Subsidized Housing Properties have adopted a preference for Veterans. Please contact them to apply for housing.

Resource

KHC Voucher (502) 582-5251

More Information

HUD Kentucky Rental Assistance website

Hardin County

Supportive Services for Veteran Families (SSVF) Program

Desription

VA funds SSVF organizations to assist homeless Veterans and their family members with finding permanent housing and paying eligible expenses (e.g., rent deposits, utility deposits, etc.).

Resource

Volunteers of America 270-982-2170

More Information

SSVF Website

Public Housing Program

Desription

Several Public Housing Authorities have adopted a preference for Veterans in their Public Housing Program. Please contact them to apply for housing.

Resource

This resource is not available in this county.

More Information

HUD Public Housing Program

Kentucky County Directory of Homeless Housing and Services

Desription

KHC maintains a <u>directory by county</u> of homeless housing agencies and service providers.

Resource

KHC <u>Directory by county</u> of homeless housing agencies and service providers

More Information

For more information, you may contact Anne Rose of KHC at 1-800-633-8896, ext. 259.

Kentucky Department of Veteran Affairs (KDVA)

Desription

KDVA provides services and support to Veterans, their families, dependents and/or survivors. They may also be able to help with raising a veteran's discharge status.

Resource

Click here to find your KDVA rep

More Information

Please contact the Homeless Veterans Coordinator Trina Patty at 502-564-9203 or by email at <u>trina.patty@ky.gov</u>